Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 1
68th Revised Page 1
Cancels 67th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 to 8 and Pages 1 to 20-225 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplements Nos. 1 and 2, are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date
indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
Title 1 Original 21 Original 2-6 Original
Title 2 1st 22 2nd 2-7 Original
Title 3 1st 23 Original 2-8 Original
Title 4 2nd 24 Original 2-9 Original
Title 5 1st 25 1st 2-10 Original
Title 6 3rd 26 Original 2-11 Original
Title 7 3rd 27 1st 2-12 Original
Title 8 1st 28 Original 2-13 Original
29 Original 2-14 Original
1 68th * 30 Original 2-15 Original
2 5th 31 Original 2-16 Original
3 10th 32 1st 2-17 Original
4 1st 33 Original 2-18 Original
5 6th * 34 Original 2-19 Original
6 7th 35 Original 2-20 Original
7 2nd 36 1st 2-21 Original
8 60th * 37 Original 2-22 Original
9 57th 38 Original 2-22.1 Original
10 57th 39 Original 2-22.2 Original
40 Original 2-22.3 Original
11 Original 41 Original 2-22.4 Original
12 1st 42 Original 2-23 Original
13 Original 2-24 Original
14 Original 1-1 1st 2-25 Original
15 Original 2-26 Original
16 Original 2-1 Original 2-27 Original
17 Original 2-2 Original 2-28 Original
18 Original 2-3 Original 2-29 Original
19 Original 2-4 Original 2-30 Original
20 Original 2-5 Original 2-31 1st
2-32 Original
2-33 1st
2-34 Original
2-35 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 1
6th Revised Page 5
Cancels 5th Revised Page 5

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
6-133 Original 7-15 1st 7-45 Original
6-134 Original 7-16 Original 7-46 Original
6-135 Original 7-17 Original 7-47 Original
6-136 Original 7-18 1st 7-48 Original
6-137 Original 7-19 Original 7-49 Original
6-138 Original 7-20 Original 7-50 Original
6-139 Original 7-21 Original 7-51 Original
6-140 Original 7-22 Original 7-52 Original
6-141 Original 7-23 Original 7-53 Original
6-142 Original 7-24 Original 7-54 Original
6-143 Original 7-25 Original 7-55 Original
6-144 Original 7-26 Original 7-56 Original
6-145 Original 7-27 Original 7-57 Original
6-146 Original 7-28 Original 7-58 Original
6-147 Original 7-29 Original 7-59 Original
7-30 Original 7-60 Original
7-1 2nd 7-31 1st 7-61 Original
7-2 Original 7-32 Original 7-62 Original
7-3 Original 7-33 Original 7-63 Original
7-4 Original 7-34 Original 7-64 Original
7-5 Original 7-35 Original 7-65 Original
7-6 Original 7-36 Original 7-66 Original
7-7 Original 7-37 Original 7-67 1st *
7-8 Original 7-38 Original 7-68 1st *
7-9 Original 7-39 Original
7-10 Original 7-40 Original
7-11 Original 7-41 Original
7-12 Original 7-42 Original
7-13 Original 7-43 Original
7-14 Original 7-44 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
3 High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 1
60th Revised Page 8
Cancels 59th Revised Page 8

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except

Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
18-1 Original 20-12 Original 20-42 1st
18-2 Original 20-13 1st 20-43 1st
18-3 Original 20-14 3rd 20-44 1st
18-4 1st 20-15 3rd 20-45 1st
18-5 Original 20-16 2nd 20-46 1st
18-6 Original 20-17 2nd 20-47 1st
18-7 Original 20-18 3rd 20-48 1st
18-8 Original 20-19 2nd 20-49 1st
18-9 Original 20-20 3rd 20-50 1st
18-10 Original 20-21 3rd 20-51 1st
18-11 Original 20-22 2nd 20-52 1st
18-12 Original 20-23 13th 20-53 1st
18-13 Original 20-24 2nd 20-54 1st
18-14 Original 20-25 2nd 20-55 13th
18-15 Original 20-26 3rd * 20-56 46th
18-16 Original 20-27 1st 20-57 1st

20-28 Original 20-57.1 10th
19-1 Original 20-29 1st 20-57.2 4th

20-30 Original 20-58 2nd
20-1 1st 20-31 Original 20-59 1st
20-2 49th 20-32 Original 20-60 6th
20-3 9th 20-33 Original 20-60.1 1st
20-3.1 6th 20-34 Original 20-61 Original
20-3.2 2nd 20-35 Original 20-62 Original
20-3.3 2nd 20-36 1st 20-63 6th
20-4 1st 20-37 Original 20-63.1 Original
20-5 1st 20-38 Original 20-64 1st
20-6 6th 20-39 Original 20-65 Original
20-6.1 1st 20-40 1st 20-66 Original
20-7 Original 20-41 1st 20-67 3rd
20-8 Original 20-68 3rd
20-9 7th 20-69 2nd
20-9.1 Original 20-70 2nd
20-10 1st 20-71 3rd
20-11 Original

*New or Revised Page

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



Frontier Telephone Companies

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
1st Revised Page 7-67
Cancels Original Page 7-67

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11 Internet Digital Access Service (IDAS) (Cont'd)

7.11.2 Terms and Conditions (Cont'd)

(E)

(F)

(G)

Minimum Block of Service Offerings

IDAS will be provided in increments of whole digital IDAS facilities (T-1
equivalents), each of which is the equivalent of 24 DSO Circuits. No
partial IDAS services will be offered. Four or more digital facilities must
be subscribed to whether or not all lines/circuits are to be used within
any one digital facility.

ISP Provided Equipment

The ISP is responsible for the installation, operation and maintenance of
any and all ISP provided equipment, including terminal equipment and
software. The equipment must be compatible with the Company’s
equipment and facilities. The equipment must conform to industry
standards and specifications.

Telephone Numbers Associated with Each Transport Facility

Each IDAS Transport Facility (T-1 equivalent) comes equipped with one
local telephone number.

7.11.3 Rate Regulations

(A)

General Provisions

Monthly rates and nonrecurring charges apply as specified in Section 20
of this Tariff. Optional Term Payment Plans# are available for IDAS
(TPP-IDAS). See Paragraph 7.11.3 (D) for provisions. At the expiration
of a TPP-IDAS period, the Company will automatically renew the service
at the same TPP-IDAS terms and rates, unless the ISP notifies the
Company and chooses to convert to a different period, convert to month-
to-month rates or discontinue service. At least 30 days notice must be
given before any of these can take effect.

# Service Offer is limited. See footnote on page 20-26.

Issued: November 4, 2021

Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)

Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs

180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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M

(N)



Frontier Telephone Companies

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
1st Revised Page 7-68
Cancels Original Page 7-68

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11 Internet Digital Access Service (IDAS) (Cont'd)

7.11.3 Rate Requlations (Cont'd)

(B)

(©)

(D)

(E)

Nonrecurring Charges

Nonrecurring charges are the same with or without a TPP-IDAS.
Nonrecurring charges are not applicable when service is renewed for an
additional term or renewed with a month-to-month payment plan.

Minimum Subscriber Period

The minimum subscriber service period for digital ports and for digital
transport facilities is one month. In the case of termination of the ISP’s
service, the charge for IDAS is based on the date of termination of the
ISP’s service, but the minimum charge is the established rate for one
month. If a TPP-IDAS was selected, then the termination liability
identified in Paragraph 7.11.3 (E) applies.

Term Payment Plans# for Internet Digital Access Service (TPP-IDAS)

Optional Term Payment Plans are available for IDAS (TPP-IDAS). If the
ISP subscribes to a TPP-IDAS, then reduced monthly charges apply as
shown in Section 20. When the ISP orders service from a TPP-IDAS,
the ISP must designate to the Telephone Company the commitment and
term desired

ISP-Initiated Disconnection of Service -Term Payment Plans# for IDAS

(TPP-IDAS)

In the event that IDAS service under one of the Company's Term
Payment Plans for IDAS (TPP-IDAS) is disconnected at the ISP’s
request prior to completion of the ISP-selected payment period, the ISP
will be required to pay a termination liability charge. This charge will be
equal to the greater of: (1) the difference between the month-to-month
charge for the time period the service was used and the term plan
selected by the ISP for the same period or (2) 70 % of the term
payments for the remaining time left in the ISP’s Term Plan. The ISP-
designated payment period and commitment period may not be reduced,
unless the ISP selects another Term Payment Plan to complete the term
of service obligation.

# Service Offer is limited. See footnote on page 20-26.

Issued: November 4, 2021

Effective: November 19, 2021
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)

Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs

180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 1

3rd Revised Page 20-26
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-26

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
20.1 Rate Group #1 (Cont'd)
20.1.5 Special Access Service** (Cont'd)
High Capacity Service (Cont’d)
DS1- Term Payment Plan*(2)#
Nonrecurring Charge $450.00
One Year Monthly Rates $180.00
Two Year Monthly Rates $170.00
Three Year Monthly Rates $160.00
Five Year Monthly Rates $140.00

# Effective November 19, 2021, DS1 Optional Payment Plans and DS1 Term Payment Plans are
no longer permitted. DS1 Optional Payment Plans and DS1 Term Payment Plans in effect
as of November 19, 2021 may continue the existing term but will not be eligible to extend, renew,
reenroll in, convert to a new term period, or in any other way continue beyond its current
expiration. At expiration of either Payment Plan, the service will convert to the Month to Month
Rate. If at any time an existing customer terminates its DS1 Optional Payment and/or DS1 Term
Payment Plan, the customer may not re-subscribe to the rate.

* DS1 - Optional Payment Plan furnished only to the same customers on the same premises as of
July, 1995.

** Pursuant to FCC 17-43, released April 28, 2017, Frontier has detariffed (1) TDM channel
terminations for wire centers in competitive counties; and (2) packet-based services. Terms and
Conditions for detariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist.

(2) Applies only to Citizens Telecommunications Company of California - Meadowview, Courtland,
Walnut Grove, Isleton, and Clarksburg exchanges.

Issued: November 4, 2021 Effective: November 19, 2021

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 111)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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